CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue
P.O. Box 353
Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford
Ruth H. Baxter

July 8, 2014

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE:  Carroll County Water District #1 - Case No. 2014-00174

Dear Mr. Derouen;

Phone: (502) 732-6688
1-800-442-8680

Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: CBJ523@A0L.COM

RECEIVED

JUL 10 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Please find enclosed the original and eleven (11) copies of "Carroll County Water
District #1°s Supplemental Filing". Please stamp date one copy of the Supplemental Filing and

return to my office in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Please contact me at (502) 732-6688 or Terry Roach at (502) 732-7055 with any

questions regarding this filing. Thank you for your courtesy in this matter.
Sincerely,

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

Ruth H. Baxter

Counsel for Carroll County Water District #1

RHB/dmp
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Obe Cox, CCWD
Mr. Terry Roach, Carrollton Utilities



RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JuL 10 2014
' PUBLIC SERVICE
In the Matter of: COMMiSSiON
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF )
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS, )
AND ) CASE 2014-00174
)

FOR AUTHORITY TO INCUR DEBT

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1°S
SUPPLEMENTAL FILING

gk kek ek dk skek

Comes now the Carroll‘ County Water District #1 (“CCWD”), and for its

Supplemental Filing pursuant to the filing deficiencies pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001: Section 18(2)(c),
states as follows:

5. If property is to be acquired, detailed estimates by USOA account number.

RESPONSE: The cost summary sheet of the Carroll County Interconnect

Project (WX #21041001) is attached hereto as Exhibit “1" with identifying USOA account number.

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue

P.O. Box 353

Carrollton, Kentucky 41008
Phone: (502) 732-6688

Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: cbjruthbaxter@aol.com

Attorneys for Carroll County Water District #1

By: W
Ruth H. Baxter



CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1
205 Main Cross Street

Ghent, Kentucky 41045

(502) 347-9500 (Direct Line)

Dennis Crawf\c")'rd\, yirperson\A

I, Dennis Crawford, Chairperson of the Carroll County Water District #1, state that

VERIFICATION

the statements contained in this Supplemental Response is true to the best of my information and

belief,

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF CARROLL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Dennis Crawford, Chairperson of the Carroll
County Water District #1, on this the ﬁ/\__ day of July, 2014.

My commission expires: 10-13- 2017

Notary Public, Kentucky State at Large

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel certifies that the foregoing responses have been served upon
the following by first class mail, postage prepaid:

Mr. Jeff Dereoun, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601



This 8 day of July, 2014.

N\ — UY"  ATTORNEY FOR
CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1



Carroll County Interconnect Project
WX #21041001 - Cost Summary Sheet

Division B - See Project List below

Lines and Booster Stations

Butler Transmission Line

Highland Ave. Main Replacement
Milton Interconnect Lines + Misc.
Milton Interconnect Booster Pump
Raw Water Transmission Line

New Well

Standby Power Generator&Installation
Interconnect at US 42 & KY 2350
Interconnect at Ladder Lane
CCWD HWY 1039 Interconnection

Contingency
Portion of Contingency for Each Utility

Budget Breakdown for Each Utility

Carrollton Utilities
West Carroll Water District
Carroll County Water District

PSC Length of Utility Responsible
USOA#  Extension (if applicable) for cost
2,235 Cu
4,735 Ccu
331/334 1,654 WCWD
311 N/A WCWD
605 cu
N/A cu
N/A Cu
331/334 N/A CU /CccwD
331/334 N/A CuU/ccwb
331/334 N/A CCWD

Total Project ijnstructidﬁj Cost - Estimated

Lines and Booster Stations - TOTAL

N/A CU/CCWD/WCWD
Ccu
WCWD
CCwWD

Totals
$1,120,076.00
$71,500.00
$115,307.00

$1,310,883.00

v nnn

120,679.63
496,207.25
45,000.00
20,000.00
135,207.25
120,207.25
118,024.00
27,929.00
27,929.00
80,528.62

1,191,712.00

115,171.00
101,825.00
6,500.00
10,846.00

10.1%
41.6%
3.8%
1.7%
11.3%
10.1%
9.9%
2.3%
2.3%
6.8%

100.0%

10.0%
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