CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford Ruth H. Baxter

Phone: (502) 732-6688 1-800-442-8680 Fax: (502) 732-6920 Email: CBJ523@AOL.COM

July 8, 2014

RECEIVED

JUL 10 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Carroll County Water District #1 - Case No. 2014-00174

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed the original and eleven (11) copies of "Carroll County Water District #1's Supplemental Filing". Please stamp date one copy of the Supplemental Filing and return to my office in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Please contact me at (502) 732-6688 or Terry Roach at (502) 732-7055 with any questions regarding this filing. Thank you for your courtesy in this matter.

Sincerely,

ÇRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

Ruth H. Baxter

Counsel for Carroll County Water District #1

RHB/dmp

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Obe Cox, CCWD

Mr. Terry Roach, Carrollton Utilities

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUL 1 0 2014

	In t	he	M	atter	of:
--	------	----	---	-------	-----

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF)	
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS,)	
AND)	CASE 2014-00174
FOR AUTHORITY TO INCUR DEBT	j	

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1'S SUPPLEMENTAL FILING

** ** ** ** **

Comes now the Carroll County Water District #1 ("CCWD"), and for its Supplemental Filing pursuant to the filing deficiencies pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001: Section 18(2)(c), states as follows:

5. If property is to be acquired, detailed estimates by USOA account number.

RESPONSE: The cost summary sheet of the Carroll County Interconnect

Project (WX #21041001) is attached hereto as Exhibit "1" with identifying USOA account number.

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008 Phone: (502) 732 6688

Phone: (502) 732-6688 Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: cbjruthbaxter@aol.com

Attorneys for Carroll County Water District #1

Rush H. Baxter

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT#1 205 Main Cross Street Ghent, Kentucky 41045

(502) 347-9500 (Direct Line)

Dennis Crawford, Chairberson

(502) 347-9333 (Fax)

VERIFICATION

I, Dennis Crawford, Chairperson of the Carroll County Water District #1, state that the statements contained in this Supplemental Response is true to the best of my information and belief.

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF CARROLL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Dennis Crawford, Chairperson of the Carroll County Water District #1, on this the $\mathcal{S} + \mathcal{K}$ day of July, 2014.

My commission expires: 10-13-2017

Define M. Pollug

Notary Public, Kentucky State at Large

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel certifies that the foregoing responses have been served upon the following by first class mail, postage prepaid:

> Mr. Jeff Dereoun, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

This day of July, 2014.

ATTORNEY FOR CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1

Carroll County Interconnect Project WX #21041001 - Cost Summary Sheet

Division B - See Project List below

	PSC	Length of	Utility Responsible			
Lines and Booster Stations	USOA#	Extension (if applicable)	for cost			
Butler Transmission Line		2,235	CU	\$	120,679.63	10.1%
Highland Ave. Main Replacement		4,735	CU	\$	496,207.25	41.6%
Milton Interconnect Lines + Misc.	331/334	1,654	WCWD	\$	45,000.00	3.8%
Milton Interconnect Booster Pump	311	N/A	WCWD	\$	20,000.00	1.7%
Raw Water Transmission Line		605	CU	\$	135,207.25	11.3%
New Well		N/A	CU	\$	120,207.25	10.1%
Standby Power Generator&Installation		N/A	CU	\$	118,024.00	9.9%
Interconnect at US 42 & KY 2350	331/334	N/A	CU / CCWD	\$	27,929.00	2.3%
Interconnect at Ladder Lane	331/334	N/A	CU / CCWD	\$	27,929.00	2.3%
CCWD HWY 1039 Interconnection	331/334	N/A	CCWD	\$	80,528.62	6.8%
		Lines and Booster Stations	- TOTAI	\$	1,191,712.00	100.0%
				Ψ	1,131,111.00	100.070
Contingency		N/A	CU/CCWD/WCWD	\$	119,171.00	10.0%
Portion of Contingency for Each Utility			CU	\$	101,825.00	
			WCWD	\$	6,500.00	
			CCWD	\$	10,846.00	
Budget Breakdown for Each Utility			Totals			
Carrollton Utilities			\$1,120,076.00			
West Carroll Water District			\$71,500.00			
Carroll County Water District			\$119,307.00			
Total Project Construction Cost - Estimated		\$1,310,883.00				